
Age Group

Overall 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name Age Group

TOI/W-

ROTY 

Points
1 5 164 Rafi Dennison Christian Cycling Jr 10-12 Boys 12

2 8 165 Gabriel LeDenmat Kenosha Velosport Jr 10-12 Boys 10

3 10 168 Henry West Kenosha Kutters Jr 10-12 Boys 8

4 12 170 Jack Bozyah Kenosha Kutters Jr 10-12 Boys 7

5 13 161 Jason Bucclarelli unattached Jr 10-12 Boys 6

6 15 169 Cameron Leighty Kenosha Kutters Jr 10-12 Boys 5

7 16 166 Karl Paff Kenosha Velosport Jr 10-12 Boys 4

8 17 167 Cavan Paff Kenosha Velosport Jr 10-12 Boys 3

9 19 171 Rylan Bozyah Kenosha Kutters Jr 10-12 Boys 2

1 9 163 Anna Wilson Kenosha Velosport Jr 10-12 Girls 12

2 14 172 Comfort Lawrence Kenosha Kutters Jr 10-12 Girls 10

3 18 162 Madelynn Mortensen Kenosha Velosport Jr 10-12 Girls 8

1 1 739 Samuel Dennison Christian Cycling Jr 13-14 Boys 12

2 2 736 Nick Bucclarelli Velocause Central Jr 13-14 Boys 10

3 3 740 Owen West Kenosha Kutters Jr 13-14 Boys 8

4 4 734 Mason Sepanski Kenosha Kutters Jr 13-14 Boys 7

5 7 738 Isak Keyes Velocause Central Jr 13-14 Boys 6

6 11 737 Ben Kowalczyk Velocause Central Jr 13-14 Boys 5

1 6 735 Lucy Foss Kenosha Kutters Jr 13-14 Girls 12

Kenosha  Velosport Spring Race #1 -  March 12, 2017         

Kenosha Business Park, Kenosha, Wisconsin



Age Group 

Place

Overall 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name Age Group

TOI/W-

ROTY 

Points
1 1 85 Alex Tantasook XXX Racing Jr 15-16 Boys 12

2 2 83 Ian Tweedie Velocause Central Jr 15-16 Boys 10

3 3 84 Eli Keyes Velocause Central Jr 15-16 Boys 8

4 4 88 Jacob Zondlak Kenosha Velosport Jr 15-16 Boys 7

5 5 86 Cedric LeDenmat Kenosha Velosport Jr 15-16 Boys 6

6 6 87 Lance Storey Zion Cyclery Jr 15-16 Boys 5

1 9 82 Mia Scarlato Kenosha Kutters Jr 15-16 Girls 12

1 7 135 Elijah Vass Kenosha Velosport Jr 17-18 Boys 12

DNF 133 Hassan Najfi Intent Jr 17-18 Boys 0

1 8 134 Kerra Madson Kenosha Velosport Jr 17-18 Girls 12

Age Group 

Place

Overall 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name Age Group

TOI/W-

ROTY 

Points
1 1 683 Bob Downs Planet Bike Masters 60 12

2 2 686 David Simmermon Planet Bike Masters 60 10

3 3 679 Craig McKenzie ABD Masters 60 8

4 5 677 Dane Luhrsen ABD Masters 60 7

5 12 682 Steve Spector Unattached Masters 60 6

1 4 684 Richard Krentz Feldt PACT Masters 65 12

2 6 678 Chris Gartner Kruto-Polish + Slavic FCU Masters 65 10

3 13 681 Alan Stern Velo-Club Roubaix Masters 65 8

1 11 685 Bill Kallas ABD Masters 70 12

1 14 680 Gerald Beam ABD Masters 80 12



1 7 40 Ramona Kuna Athletes By Design Masters Women 40 12

1 10 39 Patricia Beam ABD Masters Women 70 12

Category/

Age Group 

Place

Overall 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name

Category or Age 

Group

TOI/W-

ROTY 

Points
1 12 787 Reyna Michel-Trapaga Kenosha Velosport Women's Open 12

2 13 163 Anna Wilson Kenosha Velosport Women's Open 10

DNS 134 Kerra Madson Kenosha Velosport Women's Open

1 1 274 Wojciech Czerkies Plus Cycling Team Masters 50-54 25

2 8 677 Dane Luhrsen ABD Masters 50-54 22

3 9 275 Micheal Kurtz US Army Masters 50-54 20

4 11 985 Patrick LeDenmat Kenosha Velosport Masters 50-54 19

1 2 276 Voytek Glinkowski Kruto-Polish + Slavic FCU Masters 55-59 25

2 3 683 Bob Downs Planet Bike Masters 55-59 22

3 4 764 James Lynn Unattached Masters 55-59 20

4 6 686 David Simmermon Planet Bike Masters 55-59 19

5 5 277 Larry Grubart ABD Masters 55-59 18

6 7 679 Craig McKenzie ABD Masters 55-59 17

7 10 684 Richard KreutzFeldt PACT Masters 55-59 16

Age Group 

Place

Overall 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name Age Group

TOI/W-

ROTY 

Points
1 1 762 Chad Briggs Christian Cycling Masters 40-49 25

2 2 766 Artur Markowski TLEN Masters 40-49 22

3 3 274 Wojciech Czerkies Plus Cycling Team Masters 40-49 20

4 4 763 Mark Brim unattached Masters 40-49 19

5 5 765 Otley Freymiller 2 Rivers Race Collective Masters 40-49 18

DNF DNF 764 James Lynn Unattached Masters 40-49 0



DNS DNS 275 Micheal Kurtz US Army Masters 40-49

Age Group 

Place

Overall 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name Age Group

TOI/W-

ROTY 

Points
1 1 953 Matthew Kelley Unattached Masters 30-39 25

2 2 952 Kaz Milas Kenosha Velosport Masters 30-39 22

3 3 955 Freddy Bernade Team Barraza Masters 30-39 20

4 4 954 Lukes Reischl Kaizen Domestique Masters 30-39 19

Category 

Place

Overall 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name Category

TOI/W-

ROTY 

Points
1 1 857 John Bowre Intent CAT 5 25

2 2 859 Matthew Reschks Intent CAT 5 22

3 3 856 Adam Gagliardi Kenosha Velosport CAT 5 20

4 4 88 Jacob Zondlak Kenosha Velosport CAT 5 19

5 5 861 Hugo Martinez Team Barraza CAT 5 18

6 6 739 Samuel Dennison Christian Cycling CAT 5 17

7 7 858 Todd Case Intent CAT 5 16

8 8 135 Elijah Vass Kenosha Velosport CAT 5 15

9 9 985 Patrick LeDenmat Kenosha Velosport CAT 5 14

10 10 85 Alex Tantasook XXX Racing CAT 5 13

11 11 860 John Ratz unattached CAT 5 12

12 12 863 Juan Martinez Team Barraza CAT 5 11

13 13 787 Reyna Michel-Trapaga Kenosha Velosport CAT 5 10

14 14 134 Kerra Madson Kenosha Velosport CAT 5 9

15 15 862 Mayra Martinez Team Barraza CAT 5 8

DNF DNF 864 Ted Pyzyh Belgian CAT 5 0

DNS DNS 82 Mia Scarlato Kenosha Kutters CAT 5



Category 

Place

Overall 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name Category

TOI/W-

ROTY 

Points
1 1 568 Bart Hrvation Wolfpack Bike Racing CAT 4 25

2 2 567 Mike Raasch LAPT CAT 4 22

3 3 864 Ted Pyzyh Belgian CAT 4 20

4 4 954 Lukes Reischl Kaizen Domestique CAT 4 19

5 5 86 Cedric LeDenmat Kenosha Velosport CAT 4 18

6 6 765 Otley Freymiller 2 Rivers Race Collective CAT 4 17

Category 

Place

Overall 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name Category

TOI/W-

ROTY 

Points
1 cat 1/2 2 953 Matthew Kelley Unattached CAT 1 / 2 / 3 25

2 cat 1/2 6 762 Chad Briggs Christian Cycling CAT 1 / 2 / 3 22

1-cat 3 1 685 Matt Sedwick Intent CAT 1 / 2 / 3 25

2 cat 3 3 276 Voytek Glinkowski Kruto-Polish + Slavic FCU CAT 1 / 2 / 3 22

3 cat 3 4 682 Joseph Proszowski Bouledogue Tout Noir CAT 1 / 2 / 3 20

4 cat 3 5 766 Artur Markowski TLEN CAT 1 / 2 / 3 19

5 cat 3 7 683 Ryan Lawrence Fyxation Cycling CAT 1 / 2 / 3 18

6 cat 3 8 952 Kaz Milas Kenosha Velosport CAT 1 / 2 / 3 17

7 cat 3 9 955 Freddy Bernade Team Barraza CAT 1 / 2 / 3 16

DNF DNF 684 Douglas Peters Marquette University CAT 1 / 2 / 3 0

results/points questions email Bob abrlund@aol.com


